RES. NO

WHEREAS, there has been presented to The Papago Council a reacceptance into membership in The Papago Tribe by Blevins Lo half Papago and one-half San Juan Pueblo, daughter of Mr. an Louis R. Lopez, enrolled members of The Papago Tribe; and

WHEREAS, Blevins Lopez wishes to be adopted as a member of Tribe;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that BI daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Louis R. Lopez, is hereby welcomed as a member of The Papago Tribe.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Blevins Lopez's name be added to the Roll.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Coun-2nd day of June, 1972, at a meeting at which a quorum was pr a vote of 22 for, -0- against, -0- not voting, and -0- absen to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 1(a) and Article II and Section 2(m) of Article V of the Constitution of The Papago Tribe ratified by The Papago Tribe on December and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superinter Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary ior.

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Norris

Superintendent, The Papago Agency

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Augustine B.

APPROVAL:

